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1997 WISCONSIN ACT

AN ACT to renumber and amend 941.325; ando create 939.66 (8) and 941.325 (2) of the statutekting to:
placingbodily substances in edibles and providing a penalty

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in bodily harm to another persen-is-guilty-of a ClassE fel
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: ony.

SecTion 1. 939.66 (8) of the statutes is created to r SecTiON 3. 941.325(2) of the statutes is created to

read: ead:

: i 941.3252) Places blood, saliva, urine, feces or other
939.66(8) The crime specifieth s. 941.325 (2) when . ) C i .
the crime chaged is specified in s. 941.325 (1). bodily substances in candy or other liquid or solid edibles

SECTION 2. 941.325 of the statutes is renumbered with the intent thathe blood, saliva, urine, feces or other
941 325(intro.) and'amended to read: bodily substances be consumed by another person with

941.325 (title) Placing foreign objects or bodily outthat other persoaknowledge.

substancesin edibles. (intro.) Whoeverplacedoes any SecTion 4. Initial applicability. _
of the following is guilty of a Clas& misdemeanor: (1) This act first applies to feinses occurring on the

(1) Placesbjects, drugs or other substancesdindy ~ €ffectivedate of this subsection.
or other liquid orsolid edibles with the intent to cause

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



